Region

Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St.

Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan

Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair
Clair

Funding Unit

Charter Township of Shelby
Charter Township of Waterford
City of Birmingham
City of Eastpointe
City of Farmington
City of Ferndale

City of Hazel Park

City of Madison Heights
City of Oak Park

City of Pontiac

City of Roseville

City of Royal Oak

City of Southfield

City of St Clair Shores
City of Sterling Heights
City of Warren
Clinton Township
Lapeer County
Macomb County
Oakland County

St. Clair County
Alcona County
Alpena County
Arenac County

Bay County

Clare County

Huron County

losco County

Isabella County

Lake County

Mason County
Mecosta County
Midland County
Montmorency County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Ogemaw County
Osceola County
Oscoda County
Roscommon County

MIDC Funds Approved

$384,012.50
$546,950.20
$748,074.78
$1,854,632.90
$765,417.54
$773,087.98
$1,101,147.98
$703,538.06
$601,125.14
$1,301,249.13
$1,551,398.81
$1,201,554.88
$1,147,435.00
$428,821.98
$602,875.00
$2,035,849.91
$1,025,970.64
$1,062,590.17
$14,451,193.16
$20,477,069.00
$3,130,342.02
$258,309.58
$992,305.91
$451,782.83
$1,820,163.76
$961,622.66
$853,757.33
$473,044.74
$1,702,618.49
$499,381.87
$933,217.82
$1,213,573.25
$516,074.05
$445,561.39
$1,138,731.98
$759,486.72
$641,995.99
$629,142.18
$494,308.11
$598,515.85

Local Share

$0.00
$32,056.18
$17,600.22
$53,423.35
$22,082.46
$15,428.37
$18,518.71
$1,795.31
$42,499.86
$18,164.05
$90,956.21
$22,870.12
$83,430.00
$7,134.87
$0.00
$123,769.06
$43,960.61
$110,704.83
$2,259,690.22
$1,883,620.74
$756,044.72
$41,333.16
$164,640.01
$115,230.96
$610,943.97
$238,377.35
$81,818.67
$173,151.18
$240,306.09
$78,504.13
$158,083.39
$168,216.51
$261,630.92
$17,047.53
$202,988.72
$93,681.59
$149,007.01
$70,857.82
$54,763.04
$205,261.15

Total System Costs

$384,012.50
$579,006.38
$765,675.00
$1,908,056.25
$787,500.00
$788,516.35
$1,119,666.69
$705,333.37
$643,625.00
$1,319,413.18
$1,642,355.02
$1,224,425.00
$1,230,865.00
$435,956.85
$602,875.00
$2,159,618.97
$1,069,931.25
$1,173,295.00
$16,710,883.38
$22,360,689.74
$3,886,386.74
$299,642.74
$1,156,945.92
$567,013.79
$2,431,107.73
$1,200,000.01
$935,576.00
$646,195.92
$1,942,924.58
$577,886.00
$1,091,301.21
$1,381,789.76
$777,704.97
$462,608.92
$1,341,720.70
$853,168.31
$791,003.00
$700,000.00
$549,071.15
$803,777.00



Mid Michigan

Mid Michigan

Mid Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
Northern Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
South Central Michigan
Wayne County

Saginaw County
Sanilac County
Tuscola County
Alger County
Antrim County
Charlevoix County
Cheboygan County
Chippewa County
Crawford County
Delta County
Dickinson County
Emmet County
Gogebic County

Grand Traverse County

Houghton County
Iron County
Kalkaska County
Leelanau County
Luce County
Mackinac County
Manistee County
Marquette County
Menominee County
Ontonagon County
Otsego County
Presque Isle County
Schoolcraft County
Wexford County
Clinton County
Eaton County
Genesee County
Gratiot County
Hillsdale County
Ingham County
Jackson County
Lenawee County
Livingston County
Monroe County
Shiawassee County
Washtenaw County
Canton Township

$8,147,781.35
$604,884.99
$2,150,282.10
$545,351.07
$529,410.67
$735,629.45
$791,890.40
$999,159.79
$585,565.61
$778,477.74
$491,184.59
$903,618.90
$473,217.53
$2,446,932.60
$1,085,825.36
$709,036.31
$564,573.37
$316,130.38
$351,749.22
$382,009.45
$897,119.77
$2,648,969.14
$624,884.22
$181,946.10
$911,317.01
$183,563.88
$201,495.15
$1,829,379.15
$1,873,243.70
$2,266,904.46
$15,962,465.71
$914,724.33
$916,918.32
$10,696,202.97
$4,426,261.76
$2,556,600.87
$2,254,213.67
$3,414,342.13
$1,539,691.01
$10,966,945.79
$391,764.29

$924,854.51
$66,198.06
$255,944.70
$53,882.43
$80,783.93
$169,795.50
$145,646.12
$226,130.32
$15,147.18
$110,448.96
$69,191.28
$164,103.72
$105,196.45
$158,187.40
$159,689.56
$73,643.28
$40,164.85
$53,246.22
$30,411.78
$137,901.55
$285,366.94
$231,720.13
$117,111.00
$27,991.63
$82,917.06
$75,488.00
$36,598.45
$148,052.20
$148,998.77
$448,814.26
$1,346,053.44
$84,053.83
$114,646.21
$929,081.63
$571,775.36
$216,496.99
$944,189.67
$217,687.41
$106,911.94
$2,669,171.25
$31,385.71

$9,072,635.86
$671,083.05
$2,406,226.80
$599,233.50
$610,194.60
$905,424.95
$937,536.52
$1,225,290.11
$600,712.79
$888,926.70
$560,375.87
$1,067,722.62
$578,413.98
$2,605,120.00
$1,245,514.92
$782,679.59
$604,738.22
$369,376.60
$382,161.00
$519,911.00
$1,182,486.71
$2,880,689.27
$741,995.22
$209,937.73
$994,234.07
$259,051.88
$238,093.60
$1,977,431.35
$2,022,242.47
$2,715,718.72
$17,308,519.15
$998,778.16
$1,031,564.53
$11,625,284.60
$4,998,037.12
$2,773,097.86
$3,198,403.34
$3,632,029.54
$1,646,602.95
$13,636,117.04
$423,150.00



Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Wayne County
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan
Western Michigan

City of Allen Park

City of Dearborn

City of Dearborn Heights
City of Detroit

City of Garden City

City of Grosse Pointe
City of Grosse Pointe Farms
City of Grosse Pointe Park
City of Grosse Pointe Woods
City of Hamtramck

City of Harper Woods
City of Highland Park
City of Inkster

City of Lincoln Park

City of Livonia

City of Romulus

City of Southgate

City of Taylor

City of Wayne

City of Westland

City of Wyandotte
Grosse lle Township
Township of Redford
Wayne County

Allegan County

Barry County

Berrien County

Branch County

Calhoun County

Cass County

City of Grand Rapids
lonia County

Kalamazoo County

Kent County

Montcalm County
Muskegon County
Ottawa County

St. Joseph County

Van Buren County

$250,529.75
$1,583,934.26
$256,481.33
$5,020,866.26
$147,863.47
$17,910.11
$73,307.27
$20,857.02
$63,151.11
$142,931.25
$233,822.11
$101,284.61
$107,290.00
$369,382.10
$449,177.38
$246,918.45
$195,616.42
$456,603.37
$245,052.47
$611,834.94
$407,672.49
$306,232.19
$363,154.90
$47,177,970.20
$4,296,302.12
$1,351,051.01
$4,803,046.46
$1,609,168.94
$7,270,743.96
$755,299.04
$3,156,349.48
$855,720.49
$8,904,947.68
$23,498,866.07
$1,366,738.42
$7,949,435.99
$5,621,473.30
$677,447.94
$3,647,960.12
$295,143,990.08

$14,947.70
$79,472.40
$9,908.25
$1,095,180.33
$9,008.38
$3,257.89
$15,132.76
$10,264.98
$3,175.49
$14,600.25
$12,759.91
$13,905.00
$46,350.00
$10,819.97
$17,728.22
$55,748.75
$4,723.58
$40,686.03
$23,659.51
$63,450.06
$1,473.79
$77,357.81
$53,029.10
$7,670,754.02
$236,039.95
$233,113.03
$579,598.58
$155,918.31
$703,755.74
$256,333.01
$178,511.36
$225,161.77
$1,185,314.64
$2,524,091.16
$226,942.16
$682,162.82
$950,779.61
$426,535.73
$309,097.85
$38,825,422.67

$265,477.45
$1,663,406.66
$266,389.58
$6,116,046.59
$156,871.85
$21,168.00
$88,440.03
$31,122.00
$66,326.60
$157,531.50
$246,582.02
$115,189.61
$153,640.00
$380,202.07
$466,905.60
$302,667.20
$200,340.00
$497,289.40
$268,711.98
$675,285.00
$409,146.28
$383,590.00
$416,184.00
$54,848,724.22
$4,532,342.07
$1,584,164.04
$5,382,645.04
$1,765,087.25
$7,974,499.70
$1,011,632.05
$3,334,860.84
$1,080,882.26
$10,090,262.32
$26,022,957.23
$1,593,680.58
$8,631,598.81
$6,572,252.91
$1,103,983.67
$3,957,057.97
$333,969,412.75



