Region	Funding Unit	MIDC Funds Approved	Local Share	Total System Costs
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Charter Township of Shelby	\$384,012.50	\$0.00	\$384,012.50
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Charter Township of Waterford	\$546,950.20	\$32,056.18	\$579 <i>,</i> 006.38
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Birmingham	\$748,074.78	\$17,600.22	\$765 <i>,</i> 675.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Eastpointe	\$1,854,632.90	\$53,423.35	\$1,908,056.25
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Farmington	\$765,417.54	\$22,082.46	\$787 <i>,</i> 500.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Ferndale	\$773,087.98	\$15,428.37	\$788,516.35
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Hazel Park	\$1,101,147.98	\$18,518.71	\$1,119,666.69
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Madison Heights	\$703,538.06	\$1,795.31	\$705,333.37
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Oak Park	\$601,125.14	\$42,499.86	\$643,625.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Pontiac	\$1,301,249.13	\$18,164.05	\$1,319,413.18
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Roseville	\$1,551,398.81	\$90,956.21	\$1,642,355.02
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Royal Oak	\$1,201,554.88	\$22,870.12	\$1,224,425.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Southfield	\$1,147,435.00	\$83,430.00	\$1,230,865.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of St Clair Shores	\$428,821.98	\$7,134.87	\$435,956.85
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Sterling Heights	\$602,875.00	\$0.00	\$602,875.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	City of Warren	\$2,035,849.91	\$123,769.06	\$2,159,618.97
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Clinton Township	\$1,025,970.64	\$43,960.61	\$1,069,931.25
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Lapeer County	\$1,062,590.17	\$110,704.83	\$1,173,295.00
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Macomb County	\$14,451,193.16	\$2,259,690.22	\$16,710,883.38
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	Oakland County	\$20,477,069.00	\$1,883,620.74	\$22,360,689.74
Lapeer, Oakland, Macomb & St. Clair	St. Clair County	\$3,130,342.02	\$756,044.72	\$3,886,386.74
Mid Michigan	Alcona County	\$258,309.58	\$41,333.16	\$299,642.74
Mid Michigan	Alpena County	\$992,305.91	\$164,640.01	\$1,156,945.92
Mid Michigan	Arenac County	\$451,782.83	\$115,230.96	\$567,013.79
Mid Michigan	Bay County	\$1,820,163.76	\$610,943.97	\$2,431,107.73
Mid Michigan	Clare County	\$961,622.66	\$238,377.35	\$1,200,000.01
Mid Michigan	Huron County	\$853,757.33	\$81,818.67	\$935,576.00
Mid Michigan	losco County	\$473,044.74	\$173,151.18	\$646,195.92
Mid Michigan	Isabella County	\$1,702,618.49	\$240,306.09	\$1,942,924.58
Mid Michigan	Lake County	\$499,381.87	\$78,504.13	\$577,886.00
Mid Michigan	Mason County	\$933,217.82	\$158,083.39	\$1,091,301.21
Mid Michigan	Mecosta County	\$1,213,573.25	\$168,216.51	\$1,381,789.76
Mid Michigan	Midland County	\$516,074.05	\$261,630.92	\$777,704.97
Mid Michigan	Montmorency County	\$445,561.39	\$17,047.53	\$462,608.92
Mid Michigan	Newaygo County	\$1,138,731.98	\$202,988.72	\$1,341,720.70
Mid Michigan	Oceana County	\$759,486.72	\$93,681.59	\$853,168.31
Mid Michigan	Ogemaw County	\$641,995.99	\$149,007.01	\$791,003.00
Mid Michigan	Osceola County	\$629,142.18	\$70,857.82	\$700,000.00
Mid Michigan	Oscoda County	\$494,308.11	\$54,763.04	\$549,071.15
Mid Michigan	Roscommon County	\$598,515.85	\$205,261.15	\$803,777.00

Mid Michigan	Saginaw County	\$8,147,781.35	\$924,854.51	\$9,072,635.86
Mid Michigan	Sanilac County	\$604,884.99	\$66,198.06	\$671,083.05
Mid Michigan	Tuscola County	\$2,150,282.10	\$255,944.70	\$2,406,226.80
Northern Michigan	Alger County	\$545,351.07	\$53,882.43	\$599,233.50
Northern Michigan	Antrim County	\$529,410.67	\$80,783.93	\$610,194.60
Northern Michigan	Charlevoix County	\$735,629.45	\$169,795.50	\$905,424.95
Northern Michigan	Cheboygan County	\$791,890.40	\$145,646.12	\$937,536.52
Northern Michigan	Chippewa County	\$999,159.79	\$226,130.32	\$1,225,290.11
Northern Michigan	Crawford County	\$585,565.61	\$15,147.18	\$600,712.79
Northern Michigan	Delta County	\$778,477.74	\$110,448.96	\$888,926.70
Northern Michigan	Dickinson County	\$491,184.59	\$69,191.28	\$560,375.87
Northern Michigan	Emmet County	\$903,618.90	\$164,103.72	\$1,067,722.62
Northern Michigan	Gogebic County	\$473,217.53	\$105,196.45	\$578,413.98
Northern Michigan	Grand Traverse County	\$2,446,932.60	\$158,187.40	\$2,605,120.00
Northern Michigan	Houghton County	\$1,085,825.36	\$159,689.56	\$1,245,514.92
Northern Michigan	Iron County	\$709,036.31	\$73,643.28	\$782,679.59
Northern Michigan	Kalkaska County	\$564,573.37	\$40,164.85	\$604,738.22
Northern Michigan	Leelanau County	\$316,130.38	\$53,246.22	\$369,376.60
Northern Michigan	Luce County	\$351,749.22	\$30,411.78	\$382,161.00
Northern Michigan	Mackinac County	\$382,009.45	\$137,901.55	\$519,911.00
Northern Michigan	Manistee County	\$897,119.77	\$285,366.94	\$1,182,486.71
Northern Michigan	Marquette County	\$2,648,969.14	\$231,720.13	\$2,880,689.27
Northern Michigan	Menominee County	\$624,884.22	\$117,111.00	\$741,995.22
Northern Michigan	Ontonagon County	\$181,946.10	\$27,991.63	\$209,937.73
Northern Michigan	Otsego County	\$911,317.01	\$82,917.06	\$994,234.07
Northern Michigan	Presque Isle County	\$183,563.88	\$75,488.00	\$259,051.88
Northern Michigan	Schoolcraft County	\$201,495.15	\$36,598.45	\$238,093.60
Northern Michigan	Wexford County	\$1,829,379.15	\$148,052.20	\$1,977,431.35
South Central Michigan	Clinton County	\$1,873,243.70	\$148,998.77	\$2,022,242.47
South Central Michigan	Eaton County	\$2,266,904.46	\$448,814.26	\$2,715,718.72
South Central Michigan	Genesee County	\$15,962,465.71	\$1,346,053.44	\$17,308,519.15
South Central Michigan	Gratiot County	\$914,724.33	\$84,053.83	\$998,778.16
South Central Michigan	Hillsdale County	\$916,918.32	\$114,646.21	\$1,031,564.53
South Central Michigan	Ingham County	\$10,696,202.97	\$929,081.63	\$11,625,284.60
South Central Michigan	Jackson County	\$4,426,261.76	\$571,775.36	\$4,998,037.12
South Central Michigan	Lenawee County	\$2,556,600.87	\$216,496.99	\$2,773,097.86
South Central Michigan	Livingston County	\$2,254,213.67	\$944,189.67	\$3,198,403.34
South Central Michigan	Monroe County	\$3,414,342.13	\$217,687.41	\$3,632,029.54
South Central Michigan	Shiawassee County	\$1,539,691.01	\$106,911.94	\$1,646,602.95
South Central Michigan	Washtenaw County	\$10,966,945.79	\$2,669,171.25	\$13,636,117.04
Wayne County	Canton Township	\$391,764.29	\$31,385.71	\$423,150.00

	Totals	\$295,143,990.08	\$38,825,422.67	\$333,969,412.75
Western Michigan	Van Buren County	\$3,647,960.12	\$309,097.85	\$3,957,057.97
Western Michigan	St. Joseph County	\$677,447.94	\$426,535.73	\$1,103,983.67
Western Michigan	Ottawa County	\$5,621,473.30	\$950,779.61	\$6,572,252.91
Western Michigan	Muskegon County	\$7,949,435.99	\$682,162.82	\$8,631,598.81
Western Michigan	Montcalm County	\$1,366,738.42	\$226,942.16	\$1,593,680.58
Western Michigan	Kent County	\$23,498,866.07	\$2,524,091.16	\$26,022,957.23
Western Michigan	Kalamazoo County	\$8,904,947.68	\$1,185,314.64	\$10,090,262.32
Western Michigan	lonia County	\$855,720.49	\$225,161.77	\$1,080,882.26
Western Michigan	City of Grand Rapids	\$3,156,349.48	\$178,511.36	\$3,334,860.84
Western Michigan	Cass County	\$755,299.04	\$256,333.01	\$1,011,632.05
Western Michigan	Calhoun County	\$7,270,743.96	\$703,755.74	\$7,974,499.70
Western Michigan	Branch County	\$1,609,168.94	\$155,918.31	\$1,765,087.25
Western Michigan	Berrien County	\$4,803,046.46	\$579,598.58	\$5,382,645.04
Western Michigan	Barry County	\$1,351,051.01	\$233,113.03	\$1,584,164.04
Western Michigan	Allegan County	\$4,296,302.12	\$236,039.95	\$4,532,342.07
Wayne County	Wayne County	\$47,177,970.20	\$7,670,754.02	\$54,848,724.22
Wayne County	Township of Redford	\$363,154.90	\$53,029.10	\$416,184.00
Wayne County	Grosse Ile Township	\$306,232.19	\$77,357.81	\$383,590.00
Wayne County	City of Wyandotte	\$407,672.49	\$1,473.79	\$409,146.28
Wayne County	City of Westland	\$611,834.94	\$63,450.06	\$675,285.00
Wayne County	City of Wayne	\$245,052.47	\$23,659.51	\$268,711.98
Wayne County	City of Taylor	\$456,603.37	\$40,686.03	\$497,289.40
Wayne County	City of Southgate	\$195,616.42	\$4,723.58	\$200,340.00
Wayne County	City of Romulus	\$246,918.45	\$55,748.75	\$302,667.20
Wayne County	City of Livonia	\$449,177.38	\$17,728.22	\$466,905.60
Wayne County	City of Lincoln Park	\$369,382.10	\$10,819.97	\$380,202.07
Wayne County	City of Inkster	\$107,290.00	\$46,350.00	\$153,640.00
Wayne County	City of Highland Park	\$101,284.61	\$13,905.00	\$115,189.61
Wayne County	City of Harper Woods	\$233,822.11	\$12,759.91	\$246,582.02
Wayne County	City of Hamtramck	\$142,931.25	\$14,600.25	\$157,531.50
Wayne County	City of Grosse Pointe Woods	\$63,151.11	\$3,175.49	\$66,326.60
Wayne County	City of Grosse Pointe Park	\$20,857.02	\$10,264.98	\$31,122.00
Wayne County	City of Grosse Pointe Farms	\$73,307.27	\$15,132.76	\$88,440.03
Wayne County	City of Grosse Pointe	\$17,910.11	\$3,257.89	\$21,168.00
, Wayne County	City of Garden City	\$147,863.47	\$9,008.38	\$156,871.85
Wayne County	City of Detroit	\$5,020,866.26	\$1,095,180.33	\$6,116,046.59
Wayne County	City of Dearborn Heights	\$256,481.33	\$9,908.25	\$266,389.58
Wayne County	City of Dearborn	\$1,583,934.26	\$79,472.40	\$1,663,406.66
Wayne County	City of Allen Park	\$250,529.75	\$14,947.70	\$265,477.45